— 1—
技术规格书A3/Technical Specification A3
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
主要应用于箱式大储能、工商业储能、户用储能等领域，为储
能系统的电池PACK、PCS等器件提供功率传输。

Termination options include crimping or ultrasonic
welding.
• 订货信息/Ordering information
成品订货编码
Finnish product ordering code
订货信息/Ordering information
序号/
No.
类别/
Type
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
防呆键/
Keying
颜色/
Color
备注/
Remarks
1
插头/
Plug
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYX plug
112030109343 X
橙色/
Orange
压接150mm²线缆
（外径22.5±0.5mm）/
Supports crimping of 150 mm² cable
( outer diameter : 22.5±0.5mm)
2
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBY plug
112030109344 Y
黑色/
Black
3
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYZ plug
112030109345 Z
橙色/
Orange
4
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBW plug
112030109346 W
黑色/
Black
5
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYX plug
112030109647 X
橙色/
Orange
压接120mm²线缆
（外径20.5±0.5mm）/
Supports crimping of 120 mm² cable
( outer diameter : 20.5±0.5mm)
6
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBY plug
112030109648 Y
黑色/
Black
7
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYZ plug
112030109649 Z
橙色/
Orange
8
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBW plug
112030109650 W

订货说明：
(1)本系列所有头座均有连接防呆及插座安装防呆结构，相同防呆键位的插头插座可适配连接，请客户按对应规格选购。
(2)上述表中仅列举了部分通用产品的订货信息，本系列产品也可按客户需求定制规格。
Ordering information
(1)All plugs and receptacles in this series feature mis-mating prevention for both connection and receptacle installation. Only plus and
receptacles with matching keying configurations can be mated. Customers are advised to select products according to the
corresponding specification.
(2)The above table lists only part of the standard product for reference. Products in this series can also be customized according to
customer requirements.
插头配套发货物料表/Plug accessories：
订货信息/Ordering information 配套信息/Accessories
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
螺钉组件/
Screw assembly
封线体/
Cable seal
端子/
Terminal
尾盖/
Rear cover
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYX plug
112030109343
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBY plug
112030109344
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PYZ plug
112030109345
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-150Y-PBW plug
112030109346
— 3—
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYX plug
112030109647
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBY plug
112030109648
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PYZ plug
112030109649
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-120Y-PBW plug
112030109650
ESC-HPB450-150H-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-150H-PYX plug
112030109364
ESC-HPB450-150H-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-150H-PBY plug
112030109365
ESC-HPB450-150H-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-150H-PYZ plug
112030109366
ESC-HPB450-150H-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-150H-PBW plug
112030109367
ESC-HPB450-120H-PYX插头/
ESC-HPB450-120H-PYX plug
112030109651
ESC-HPB450-120H-PBY插头/
ESC-HPB450-120H-PBY plug
112030109652
ESC-HPB450-120H-PYZ插头/
ESC-HPB450-120H-PYZ plug
112030109653
ESC-HPB450-120H-PBW插头/
ESC-HPB450-120H-PBW plug
112030109654
• 技术数据/Technical data
基本信息/Basic in formation
芯数/Numbers of pins 1